

**Court No. - 80**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9867 of 2024

**Appellant :-** Bajrangi Lal

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ankur Vishwakarma, Kapoor Chandra Vishwakarma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.**

1. Case called out.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant and the learned AGA are present.
3. Issue notice to the respondent no.2 through the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate.
4. Put up as fresh on 14.7.2025.

**Order Date :-** 30.4.2025

safi