



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9867 of 2024

Bajrangi Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ankur Vishwakarma, Kapoor Chandra
Vishwakarma

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

1. As per office report dated 30.08.2025, notice could not be served upon the opposite party no.2 as there is no person residing in the village.
2. Let fresh notice be issued to the opposite party no.2 as well as dependent through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.
3. Put-up again as fresh on 22.09.2025.

September 1, 2025

Ajeet

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)