



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9867 of 2024**

Bajrangi Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ankur Vishwakarma, Kapoor Chandra  
Vishwakarma

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 86**

**HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.**

As prayed, put up this case on 5.1.2026 as fresh.

**(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)**

**November 24, 2025**

Krishna\*