



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9867 of 2024

Bajrangi Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ankur Vishwakarma, Kapoor Chandra Vishwakarma

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Sri Shubhash Chandra Mishra, Advocate seeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondents.

2. Put up this case as fresh on 25.3.2026.

March 17, 2026

Ujjawal

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)